

M.A.C.C -730 of 2022

Present : Abhijit Ghosh, A.D.J, FT 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, In-Charge, Tamruk

**Order No 05**

Dt 12.09.23

Claimant files haziran through Ld Advocate .

O.P No-2/Insurance company files a petition praying for time for filing W/S on the ground stated there in.

Copy not served, none moves

Hd, considered the prayer is **allowed**,

Claimant files requisites for issue the same by register post with A/D upon O.P No-1/Owner and O.P No-2/Insurance company.

Issue the same at once.

Regular P.O is transferred.

Fix 08.12.23 for A/D in respect of O.P N-1/Owner & filing W/S by O.P No-2/Insurance company.

Sd/-

Judge

Motor Accident Claim Tribunal  
A.D.J, FT 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, In-Charge  
Tamruk, Purba Medinipur