

M.A.C.C – 730 of 2022
CNR No WBEM-0004537-2022

Present : Sri Shib Shankar Ghosh, JO Code No WBJO -00872 , Motor Accident Claim Tribunal Fast Track 1st Court, Tamluk

Order No. 15 dated 09.03.26

Today is fixed for S/R & A/D of O.P No-1/Owner .

No steps taken by both parties.

S/R & A/D of O.P No-1/Owner is not returned.

In view of the resolution dated 09.03.26 adopted by the local Bar, Tamluk , purba Medinipur due to 12th Election of the bar council of West Bengal , no adverse order is passed.

Case is adjourned till the next date.

Claimant is directed to furnish the detail of her Aadhar card, Pan Card, Bank account and e-mail, if any, meanwhile positively.

Fix **17.07.26** for furnishing of details of Aadhar cards, Pan Cards, Bank account and e-mail, if any, by claimant if not furnished meanwhile and S/R & A/D of O.P No-1/Owner .

Dic & Corr by me

sd/-

Judge
Motor Accident Claim Tribunal
Fast Track 1st Court,
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur

Judge
Motor Accident Claim Tribunal
Fast Track 1st Court,
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur